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The Newsletter 2 

25.9.20 

This Newsletter is available on our Website:  www.htcepa.bham.sch.uk 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

 The children have all now settled back into their routine of being back in school. All 

classes have completed assessments to see if there are any gaps in learning and all members 

of staff are going to be working hard to address these gaps.  

 The beginning and end of the day arrangements are now running smoothly. It is 

important to note that the time that you have been given for your child to be in school is the 

time that their formal learning will start. Therefore, if you have been given a start time of 

8.40am and you do not arrive until 8.50am then your child will have missed 10 minutes of their 

learning and they will receive a late mark which can impact on their attendance. 

 I understand that some of you are finding it difficult as you are not able to speak to your 

child’s class teacher at the end of the day. If you would like to speak to a teacher about an 

issue please phone the school office and request a call back from a teacher. Alternately, you 

can send an email into parents@htcepa.bham.sch.uk  and someone will get back to you. We 

are having to limit what the children bring into school with them each day as we are all aware 

that the virus can live on different surfaces.  Children should only be bringing a packed lunch, 

if they are not having a school meal, a water bottle, their PE kit and their reading book.  They 

should not be bringing in any personal items. We are hopefully going to start our homework via 

Teams next week, which will be online. I will send details about this out to you once we have 

them.   

 Thank you for your continued support.       

      

 

 

 

         Mrs. P. Burns       

         Headteacher     
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Dates for your diary 

 

 

Thursday 22nd October  - Children break up for half term 

Friday 23rd October  - Teacher Day 

Monday 26th October  - Friday 30th October  - Half Term 

Monday 2nd November  - Children return to school 

Tuesday 22nd December  - Children break up for Christmas Holiday 

Wednesday 23rd December  -  Tuesday 5th January 2021  - Christmas Holiday 

Wednesday 6th January   - Teacher Day 

Thursday 7th January 2021  - Children return to school 

Friday 12th February  - Children break up for half term 

Monday 15th February  - Friday 19th February  - Half Term 

Monday 22nd February  - Children return to school  

Thursday 21st April  - Children break up for Easter Holiday 

Friday 2nd April  - Frida 16th April  - Easter Holiday 

Monday 19th April  - Children return to school 

Thursday 27th May  - Children break up for Half Term 

Friday 28th May  - Teacher Day 

Monday 31st May  - Friday 4th June  Half Term 

Monday 7th June  - Children return to school 

Wednesday 21st July  - Children break  - end of year 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Stay Safe 

 

Please note that 

children do not 

need to attend 

school on Teacher 

Days.  These days 

are for staff training. 


